
Parish Officials & Deputies

1.

Parish Officials

Constables Office ........................................................720014
............................................................................Fax 722429

email: constables@stppcons.com
Senior Constable - Le Moignan, D. H. ........................725030
Junior Constable - Tasker, J. M...................................701528
Barnaby, R. H. H. ........................................................724102
Procureur of St Peter Port,

Douzaine Room ..........................................................244130
email: stsampsonsconstables@gov.gg

Senior Constable - Broome, R. J. ................................245496
Junior Constable - Le Pelley, P. R...............................246499
Parish Welfare Enquiries ............................................244130

Douzaine Room ..........................................................244155
............................................................................Fax 248485

Senior Constable - Cleal, M.........................................248053
Junior Constable - Granger, J. L. D. ............................251168
Parish Welfare Officer c/o............................................244155

email: valeconstables@cwgsy.net

Douzaine Room ..........................................................255644
Senior Constable - Falla, R. ............................07781 422480
Junior Constable - Acton, N. ............................07781 422927

email: constables@castelparish.com

Douzaine Room ..........................................................263414
Senior Constable - Tempest, A. H. ..................07781 100535
Junior Constable - Robinson, T. P. ..................07781 105582

Douzaine Room ..........................................................264638
............................................................................Fax 264638

email: constables@stpierredubois.org
Senior Constable - Pearson, T. J. ..............................263802
Junior Constable - Varley, R. K. ......................07781 142167

Douzaine Room ..........................................................265287
Senior Constable - Perrio, P. ......................................263351
Junior Constable - Brooks, Susan, ..............................268116

Douzaine Room ..........................................................264401
email: forestconstables@cwgsy.net

Senior Constable - Trigwell, L. G.................................265882
Junior Constable - Paul, P. L. F. .................................236636
Parish Procureur - Shakerley, A. C. ............................236492

Constables Office ........................................................238363
Senior Constable - Tattersall, G. M. ................07781 465748
Junior Constable - Soulsby, P. D. ....................07781 461296
Parish Procureur - Steer, P. H. ....................................236963

email: stmartinsconstables@gov.gg

Douzaine Room ..........................................................237493
email: standrewsconstables@cwgsy.net

Senior Constable - Thwaite, M. ..................................233068
Junior Constable - Ward, P. ........................................253876

People’s Deputies

Brehaut, Barry, L. ........................................................714580

..........................................................................07781 426729

email: barry.brehaut @deputies.gov.gg

Domaille, Roger, ..........................................................727796

email: roger.domaille@deputies.gov.gg

Harwood, Peter, A. ......................................................723143

email: peter.harwood@deputies.gov.gg

Jones, Robert, A. ..............................................07781 420450

email: robert.jones@deputies.gov.gg

Kuttelwascher, Jan, ....................................................726312

email: jan.kuttelwascher@deputies.gov.gg

Langlois, Allister, H. ..........................................07781104741

email: allister.langlois@deputies.gov.gg

Bebb, Elis, G. ..............................................................254514

email: elis.bebb@gmail.com

Conder, RIchard, ........................................................729717

..........................................................................07781 142757

email: richard.conder@deputies.gov.gg

Gollop, John A. B.........................................................715099

..........................................................................07781 144878

email: john.gollop@deputies.gov.gg

Le Clerc, Michelle, K. ..................................................710853

..........................................................................07781 150033

email: michelle.leclerc@deputies.gov.gg

Queripel, Lester, C. ....................................................729399

..........................................................................07781 400239

email: lester.queripel@deputies.gov.gg

Sherbourne, Peter, A. ..................................................253726

........................................................................07781  415001

email: peter.sherbourne@deputies.gov.gg

Storey, Martin, J. ........................................................736917

..........................................................................07781 136917

email: martin.storey@deputies.gov.gg

Gillson, Peter, L. ..........................................................242547

email: peter.gillson@deputies.gov.gg

Le Pelley, Paul, R. ......................................................246499

..........................................................................07781 146499

email: paul.lepelley@deputies.gov.gg

Ogier, Scott, J. ............................................................243012

..........................................................................07911 143012

email: scott.ogier@deputies.gov.gg

Stewart, Kevin, A. ............................................07781 141743

email: kevin.stewart@deputies.gov.gg

St. Pier, Gavin, A. ............................................07839 240167

email: gavin.stpier@deputies.gov.gg

Trott, Lyndon, S. ..............................................07781 103261

email: lyndon.trott@deputies.gov.gg

Collins, Garry, M. ........................................................243992

..........................................................................07781 134321

email: garry.collins@deputies.gov.gg

Fallaize, Matthew, J. ....................................................241333

email: mattfallaize@cwgsy.net

Jones, David, B. ..........................................................247404

..........................................................................07781 132074

email: david.jones@deputies.gov.gg

Le Lievre, Andrew, R. ..................................................247222

..........................................................................07781 414182

Lowe, Mary, M. ............................................................255984

..........................................................................07781 155984

email: marylowe@cwgsy.net

Queripel, Laurie, B.......................................................200423
email: laurie.queripel@gmail.com

Spruce, Anthony, (Tony)..............................................242713
..........................................................................07781 103229

email: tonyspruce@cwgsy.net

Adam, A. Hunter, ........................................................257311
..........................................................................07781 157311

email: hunter.adam@deputies.gov.gg
Dorey, Mark, H. ..........................................................252743

email: mark.dorey@deputies.gov.gg
Duquemin, Darren, J. ..................................................259767

email: darren.duquemin@deputies.gov.gg
Green, Christopher, J. ................................................252174
..........................................................................07781 121378

email: christopher.green@deputies.gov.gg
James, MBE, Sandra, A. ............................................255140
..........................................................................07781 155140

email: sandra.james@deputies.gov.gg
Le Tocq, Jonathan, P. ................................................252810
..........................................................................07781 152810

email: jonathan.letocq@deputies.gov.gg
Paint, Barry, J. E. ........................................................254502
..........................................................................07781 154502

email: barry.paint@deputies.gov.gg

Brouard, Al,..................................................................263618
email: al.brouard@deputies.gov.gg

Burford, Yvonne,..........................................................264776
email: yvonne.burford@deputies.gov.gg

De Lisle, David, de G,..................................................263077
..........................................................................07781 426246

email: david.delisle@deputies.gov.gg
Inglis, David, A.............................................................263228
..........................................................................07781 144718

email: david.inglis@deputies.gov.gg
Perrot, Roger, ..............................................................265856
..........................................................................07781 119191

email: roger.perrot@deputies.gov.gg
Wilkie, Arrun, M. ..........................................................265987
..........................................................................07781 106514

email: arrun.wilkie@deputies.gov.gg

Hadley, Michael, P. J. ..................................................232717
..........................................................................07911 715760

email: mike.hadley@deputies.gov.gg
Luxon, Paul, A. ................................................07911 103460

email: paul.luxon@deputies.gov.gg
OʼHara, Michael, G. ....................................................236456
..........................................................................07781 100150

email: michael.ohara@deputies.gov.gg
Quin, Francis, W. ........................................................238068

email: francis.quin@deputies.gov.gg
Sillars, Robert, W.........................................................233214
..........................................................................07781 123785

email: robert.sillars@deputies.gov.gg
Soulsby, Heidi, J. R. ....................................................239385
..........................................................................07781 139385

email: heidi.soulsby@deputies.gov.gg
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Alderney Representatives
Jean, L. E. ..................................................................822648

email: louis.jean@deputies.gov.gg
McKinley, Graham, ......................................................823865

email: graham.mckinley@deputies.gov.gg


